On or about March 26, 2007 Harrison Chung transferred

the following portion of the periodic payments, called the “Chung

Annuity Payments,” to Defendant Rapid Settlements, Ltd. (“Rapid”),

a citizen of Texas, which subsequently became known as Liquidating

Marketing, Ltd.3:

One hundred seven (107) monthly payments each
in the amount of $6,624.97 out of $6,574.97,
amount subject to a 3% annual increase each
February 1st, beginning on February 1, 2016
through and including December 1, 2024,
ultimately increasing to $8,405.65 out of
$8,455.65 per month.